City Council-at-Large
Walter Hoffmann, President
Mark Kondik, Vice President
Thomas DiCarlo
Vicki Jeromos
Becki Kovach
Rodney Wiggins



Sam Alonso, Mayor Thomas Plunkett, Fire Chief Marco Berquist, Police Chief Angela Lohan, Law Director Stacey Task, Clerk of Council Kevin Huff, Finance Director

3382 GLENWOOD BLVD. · REMINDERVILLE, OH 44202 · 330-562-1234 · WWW.REMINDERVILLE.COM
This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

AGENDA COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL

MINUTES: Approval of Meeting Minutes from October 30, 2023

AMENDMENTS TO THE AGENDA

REPORTS:

Mayor Planning & Zoning

Law Director Board of Zoning Appeals

Engineering Finance

Service Department Human Resources/Insurance

Reminderville Athletic Club Community Focus Finance Director Communications

Police Chief Long-Term Community Development

Fire Chief Records
Architectural Board of Review JEDD

LEGISLATION:

ORDINANCE 23-2023: AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 192 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE, ENTITLED "INCOME TAX CHAPTER EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2016". 2nd Reading. *Alonso*

ORDINANCE 24-2023: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE 2023 CITY BUDGET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

RESOLUTION 90-2023: A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE FEE PROPOSAL OF OHM ADVISORS FOR THE SCOPE OF SERVICES FOR THE 2024 PAVING PROGRAM IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$89,650.00), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3rd Reading. *Alonso*

RESOLUTION 95-2023: A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE DETERMINED BY MAYOR ALONSO FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

RESOLUTION 96-2023: A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT A GRANT AWARDED FROM THE OHIO DIVISON OF EMS TO THE REMINDERVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR TRAINING AND EQUIPMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE THOUSAND FIFTEEN DOLLARS AND 52/100 (\$3,015.52), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

UNFINISHED BUSINESS NEW BUSINESS ADJOURNMENT